

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CAPITAL DIVISION-A PWD, ARUNACHAL PRADESH, ITANAGAR

No.: CDA/-W-3/2021-22/2278 _ 382_

Dated 2/ /09/2021

Notice Inviting e-Tender

The Executive Engineer, Capital Division-A, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites online item rate tender in **Single** bid system from all registered contractors in **Class II** categories domiciled within the territorial jurisdiction of Assembly Constituency as per Arunachal Pradesh District based entrepreneurs and professionals incentives (Development & Promotional)in Act No.7 of 2020 vide Notification No.247/Vol XXVII,Naharlagun Dated 2nd Nov 2020 Jurisdiction of Assembly constituency as per Arunachal Pradesh for the following works-

SI. No.	NIT No.	Name of work& Location	Estimated cost put to tender	Earnest Money	Time of completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	CDA/e-T/W- 3/1/A/2021- 22/01	Re-Construction of bailey bridge on Sangey Lhaden sport Academy road (Span-25 M)	₹ 306.90 Lakh	₹ 3,06,900.00 For APST & ₹ 6,13,800.00 for Non-APST Contractors.	24 (Twenty Four) Months

• Period of downloading of bidding document : From 24/09/2021 10:30 Hrs. To

30/09/2021 15:00 Hrs.

• Start date & time of submission of bid : 24/09/2021 10:30 Hrs.

• Last date & time of submission of bid : 30/09/2021 16:00 Hrs.

Date & time of opening of bid : 07/10/2021 11:00 Hrs.

(In the office of the Executive Engineer, Capital Division-

A,PWD, AP, Itanagar)

The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the website https://arunachaltenders.gov.in. The Press Notice is also available in website www.arunachalpwd.org.

CPWD-6, Performa of Schedules A to F, Special conditions/Specifications and Drawings only will be uploaded to tendering website. The GCC-2019 (standard form) will not be uploaded along with the Tender documents but the same shall form part of the agreement to be drawn and signed by both parties after acceptance of tender.

Criteria of eligibility for APPWD as well as Non-APPWD contractors.



- 1. In the larger interest of the public and for equitable distribution of development works amongst eligible contractors and also to ensure effective management and quality of works, a contractor shall be allowed to haveonly 3 (three) works in hand in any of departments under Government of Arunachal Pradesh at a timeand for which he shall make a declaration to be executed in an Affidavit that he is not engaged in more than two tenders works under the State Government of Arunachal Pradesh to be eligible to bid in this tender work.
- 2. 3 (three) similar works each of value not less than ₹122.76 lakh (40% of estimated cost) or 2 (two) similar works each value not less than ₹184.14lakh (60% of estimated cost) or 1(one) work of value not less than ₹245.52 lakh (80% of estimated cost) [all figures rounded to nearest convenient figure], in the last 7 (seven) years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited.

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to the last date of receipt of applications for tender.

For the purpose of this clause 'similar work' means the works of Single span Steel-concrete composite Bridge, River Training work & Approach road CC Pavement with same nature".

Executive Engineer Capital Division-A, PWD, AP. Itanagar

No.: CDA/W-3/2021-22/ 2798-302-Copy forwarded to: Dated $\frac{2|}{|}/\frac{9}{|}/2021$

- 1) The Chief Engineer (WZ), PWD, AP, Itanagar for information please.
- 2) The Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD, AP, Itanagar for information with a request to upload the same in website www.arunachalpwd.org on or before 24/09/2021 please.
- 3) The Superintending Engineer, Capital Circle. PWD, AP, Itanagar, for information please.
- 4) The Deputy Commissioner, Capital Complex, Itanagar, AP for information please.
- 5) The Deputy Commissioner, Papumpare District, Yupia, AP for information please.
- 6) All Assistant Engineers, Capital Division-A, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information.
- 7) Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Capital Division-A PWD, AP, Itanagar